32
Copyright © 2001-2017 Corbin Russwin, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Corbin Russwin, Inc. is prohibited. 45078-5/17
Keyways
Key Systems
Z and DH Class Keyways
4 keyway multiplex system.
Available 5-, 6- and 7-pin.
DH Class bitting.

• Finishes: See Key Systems and Pyramid
Cylinder Quick Codes
Mortise Cylinder Type Keyed Functions for 1-3/4" Door
Pyramid High Security (PHS) 1020-114-A01
Pyramid High Security Interchangeable Core (PCHS) 1030-138-A01
Pyramid Security (PS) 1027-114-A01
Pyramid Security  IC (PCS) 1037-138-A01
Conventional 6-pin 1000-138-A01
7-pin (7P) 1000-138-A01-7
6-pin IC (C6) 1080-138-A01
7-pin IC (C7) 1080-112-A01-7
Security IC (CHS) 1090-138-A01
Security (HS) 1010-138-A01
Conventional
(Fixed Core)
Interchangeable Core
(IC)
Pyramid
Shown
For complete Pyramid information and options refer to Pyramid catalog.
To order optional cylinder with lockset, see Quick Codes, page 17.
To order cylinder separately, specify Part No. x Keyway x  Finish (e.g., 1000-138-A01 x L4 x 626).
Outside  Inside
45014-2/14
Options & Accessories
ML20800 AC2 Mortise Lock
12
Strikes
ANSI Straight Lip (standard)
Brass, Bronze or Stainless Steel
Non-handed
4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x 1-1/8"
(29mm) lip to center
Optional lip lengths: 7/8" (22mm), 1-1/4"
(32mm), 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2" (38mm),
1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm),
2-1/4" (57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4"
(70mm), 3" (76mm)
Strike Box
ANSI Curved Lip
Brass, Bronze or Stainless Steel
Handed 4-7/8" (124mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm) x
1-1/4" (32mm) lip to center
Optional lip lengths: 1-3/8" (35mm), 1-1/2"
(38mm), 1-3/4" (44mm), 2" (51mm), 2-1/4"
(57mm), 2-1/2" (64mm), 2-3/4" (70mm),
3" (76mm)
ANSI Wrought Strike Box
To order with lockset; see Quick Codes, page
17. To order separately, specify 120F768.
		   	 Part No. 	 Description
To order strike with lockset, see Quick Codes, page 17. To order strike separately, specify Part No. x Lip Length x Finish
(e.g., 340L60 x 1-1/2" x 626).
236L72 	 Straight Lip
340L60	 Curved Lip for RH, LHR
340L61 	 Curved Lip for LH, RHR
236L73 	 Straight Lip
340L62 	 Curved Lip for RH, LHR
340L63 	 Curved Lip for LH, RHR
Open Back
Size: 5-1/4" (133mm) x 1-1/4" (32mm)

Right Hand
Right Hand Reverse
Ordering Examples
Handing
Note: Arrow indicates secure side of door.
45014-2/14
17
Quick Codes
ML20800 AC2 Mortise Lock
Finish
Description Specify
Polished Brass, Clear Coated 605
Satin Brass, Clear Coated 606
Polished Bronze, Clear
Coated
611
Satin Bronze, Clear Coated 612
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze,
Oil Rubbed
613
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze -
Equivalent
613E
Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze,
Clear Coated
613L
Polished Nickel 618
Satin Nickel 619
Polished Chrome 625
Satin Chrome 626
Satin Chrome
with MicroShield®
626C
Black Oxidized Bronze,
Oil Rubbed
722
Cylinders and Keying
Description Specify
Conventional 6-pin (standard)
Conventional 7-pin 7P
Less Cylinder(s) LC
IC 6-pin C6
IC 6-pin with Temporary
Construction Core
Red CT6R
Blue CT6B
Green CT6G
CI 6-pin Less Core CL6
SFIC 6-pin with Less Core CLS6
SFIC 6-pin with SFIC disposable
temporary core
CT6SD
IC 7-pin C7
IC 7-pin with Temporary
Construction Core
Red CT7R
Blue CT7B
Green CT7G
IC 7-pin Less Core CL7
SFIC 7-pin with Less Core CLS7
SFIC 7-pin with SFIC disposable
temporary core
CT7SD